# OP \$40.00 4558312

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382721

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Bence		04/20/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Draco Distribution Ltd
Street Address:	3/2, 89 Hill Street
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G3 6NZ
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4558312	KILL STAR

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 659-8225

**Email:** trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1:5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0180004A

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Cir., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas T. Santucci	
SIGNATURE:	/NicholasTSantucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0135

900362938

source=KILL STAR - Assignment from Bence to Draco - Signed#page1.tif source=KILL STAR - Assignment from Bence to Draco - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0136

## **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dennis Bence ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual with an address at 89 Hill Street, Glasgow, United Kingdom G3 6NZ, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to, and under the trademark "KILL STAR," for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4558312, having a registration date of July 1, 2014, for "Jewelry; costume jewelry; jewelry chains; bracelets; ear pins in the nature of earrings; decorative pins being jewelry; brooches; charms as jewelry; jewelry boxes and cases" in Class 14, "Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins; hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harnesses and saddlery all of leather or imitation leather" in Class 18, and "Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, gowns, belts, sweaters, underwear, coats, jackets, T-shirts, dresses, skirts and stockings; footwear, headgear, namely, hats and caps; corsets as foundational clothing" in Class 25 has been issued

WHEREAS, Draco Distribution Ltd ("ASSIGNEE"), a United Kingdom limited company with a registered business address at 3/2, 89 Hill Street, Glasgow, United Kingdom G3 6NZ, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the said U.S. registration therefor;

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademark and the above-identified registration therefor (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4558312), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the above-identified registration (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4558312).

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
DENNIS BENCE	DRACO DISTRIBUTION LTD
Aus Lone Name: Dennis Bence	Number Dennis Bence Server
Title: Owner  Date: 20/4//6	Title: Director  Date: Z0/4/16
7	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0138

**RECORDED: 05/02/2016**